
2026 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

 

 

 

ELECTED MEMBERS 

Adrienne Webber, Board Chair 
Dean 
University Digital Library and 
Learning Commons 
Grambling State University 
(Public) 
Grambling, LA 71245 
318-274-7374 
webbera@gram.edu 
https://www.gram.edu/  
 

Kimberley Bugg, Vice Chair 
CEO & Director 
Robert W. Woodruff Library 
Atlanta University Center 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
404-978-2101 
kbugg@auctr.edu   
https://www.auctr.edu/ 

Tina Rollins, Treasurer 
Library Director 
Harvey Library 
Hampton University 
(Private) 
Hampton, VA 23668 
757-727-5388 
tina.rollins@hamptonu.edu  
https://home.hamptonu.edu/ 

Dawn Kight 
Dean 
John B. Cade Library 
Southern University and A&M 
College 
(Director At-Large) 
Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
225-771-4934 
dawn.kight@sus.edu  
http://www.subr.edu/ 
 

Faye Watkins 
Dean of University Libraries 
Samuel H. Coleman Memorial Library 
Florida A&M University 
(1890) 
Tallahassee, FL 32307 
850-599-3370  
faye.watkins@famu.edu  
http://www.famu.edu/ 

APPOINTED MEMBER                              
Melissa Tedone 
Associate Director 
Winterthur/University of 
Delaware Program in Art 
Conservation (WUDPAC) 
Winterthur, DE 19735  
302-831-3489 
mtedone@udel.edu 
https://www.udel.edu/      
*Term ended 2025 

BOARD ADVISOR                                    BOARD ADVISOR                                                

Jon Parrish Peede 
President 
Ashland University 
(Non-voting) 
Ashland, OH 44805 
419-289-5092 
jpeede@ashland.edu  
https://www.ashland.edu/ 
*Term ended 2025 

Sara Bathum 
Program Strategy Lead 
Pivotal Ventures 
(Non-voting) 
Greater Seattle Area 
206-498-4620 
sara@pivotalventures.org 
https://www.pivotalventures.org/ 
*Term ended 2025 

  

 

Tracie D. Hall  
Executive Director 
678-210-5801 ext. 101 (office)  
Tdhall@hbculibraries.org  

 

 

HBCU Library Alliance (hbculibraries.org) 
600 Westridge Parkway 

Suite 714, PMB 1100 
McDonough, GA 30253 
678-210-5801 (office) 

info@hbculibraries.org  

STAFF 

LaTasha Denard  

Executive Assistant 

678-210-5801 ext. 102 (office)  

Ldenard@hbculibraries.org 
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